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[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage
Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten

zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly
The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,

following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour Iinstallation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concemées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu ykasaHus BbB Bpb3ka € MHCTanaumsTa/MOHTaxa
MHcTanaumsta/MoHTaxbT TpsibBa Aa ce 13BbpLLBA OT NULIEH3VPpaH
3a paboTuTe crneuman1cT B CbOTBETCTBME C HACTOSLLIOTO
PBKOBOACTBO M C MPUIOXMUTE pasnopeadu.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaz musi pfi dodrzeni pokyn( uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpist provést odbomy pracovnik s pfisluSnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

lInstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installater
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] ZnpavTikég UTTOBEISEIG YIa TNV EyKOTAOTOON/CUVOPHOAGYNON
H eykardoTaon/TommoBEétnon TIpETTEl va avamiBeTal O€ EKTTAIOEUMEVO
VIO TIG GUYKEKPIPEVES EPYOTIES TEXVIKO TIPOCWTTIKG E TAPNCN QUTWV
TWV 0BNYIWV KABWG KOl TWV GXETIKWY TTPOdIAYPAPUIV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacion/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaaZi tohib Iabi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeita asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita
Naihin t6ihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

(hr) Vazne upute za Instalaciju/Montazu

Instalacija/montaza mora biti izvedena od strane kvalificiranog stru¢nog osoblja,

postujuci ove Upute i u skladu sa vazeéim propisima.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez
Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes eldirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 86033690mm3560 800700190900 0BLESMENLMZ0L/BMBESg0L030L
0BLEWESE0S/8MBEWSI0 9Bros 3oBbmMzngmcogls LeBnBomadnlionznls cosd3gmemn
3350m0g3030YM0 3gMLmMBagMnls Bogm, Bmgdgcen 3s6sfglinL cos33non.

[It] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos
Instaliavimo/montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi Sios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojanciy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[sq] Shénime té réndésishme pér instalimin/montimin

Instalimi/montimi duhet t&€ béhet nga njé kontraktues i kualifikuar,
duke ndjekur kéto udhézime dhe né pérputhje me rregulloret né fugi.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadisanu / montazu
Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificetam
specialistam, ievérojot 5o instrukciju un speka esoSos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage
De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal giennomfares av autoriserte
installaterer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal falges.

[pl] Wazne wskazoéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacje/montaz powinien wykona¢ specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcji
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepiséw.

[pt] Indicagoes importantes relativas a instalagdo/montagem
Ainstalagdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescri¢oes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructjuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxxHble yKa3aH1si O NOAKIHOYEHNIO/MOHTaXy
IMoakntoYeHne/MOHTaX AOMKHbI BLIMOSHATL TOMBKO CneLmanmcTbl,
MMELoLLME [IOMNYCK K BbIMOMHEHWIO Takux paboT, npu cobrogeHnmn
TpebOoBaHWIA STOM UHCTPYKLMN 1 JENACTBYIOLLIMX HOPM W MPaBun.
[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajlice sa inStalacie/montaze
Indtalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odborny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pricom musi dodrziavat’ pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Instalacijo/montazo lahko izvede samo pooblas¢en strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montaZzu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlasc¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utfdras av en behdrig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt géllande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili nemli uyanlar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina miisaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan isbu kilavuz ve gegerli ydnetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapiimaldir.

[uk] BaxknuBi BKasiBKku LLOAO YCTaHOBKU/MOHTaXy
BcTaHOBNEHHS/MOHTaXX MOBUHHI BUKOHYBaTW chaxisLy, LLIO JOMYLLEH
[0 BVIKOHaHHS Takvx pobiT, i3 JOTpUMaHHSAM LieT IHCTPYKLUi Ta Aitoumx
npunucis.

[zh] ZRFENWEERT
RERANERE TR RRES TR S A AT,
ER B AR BT TEMATEREK
aaaillfeus il Adla claadia [ar]
A bal) il 5l Ble ja qa cdealls Al 7 jemn Gaadie U8 e grenill/aS S o of g

3 pafiunal 5 3 aga &l S35 [fa]

JaelS da 5 1 (iman 5 el IS (Gl aladl 4y Slae 4S (o) 48 a (538 Lo 88 2y 53 gefcauaal

s pladl ada gy e ) e 4
[az] Quragdinima

Qurasdiriima isinin yerina yetirilmasi salahiyyatli bir mitexassis
terafinden ve miivafiq qaydalara uygun olaraq apariimalidir.
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques

sIg2igs
SEEE
MR
CIRIEIEIE!
1 |Kesselbl GB125-3 Gld everp V3 7736616 420 | ]
1 |Kesselblock GB125-4 Gld everp V2 7 747 030 525 [ ]
1 |Kesselblock GB125-2 GId everp 8718 588 590 [ N |
1 |Kesselblock 5GId everp 8 738 803 097 u
2 |Vorderglied 17-34 everp 8718585 129 HEEEE
3 |Blindstopfen G 1 1/4" re everp 8718571258 0 HEEEE
4 |Dichtung D41,7x55x1,5 AFM 34 everp 8738 807 916 HEEEN
5 |Sperrplatte everp 6301534 2 HEEEE
6 |Mittelglied 17-34 everp 8718 585 130 HEEEN
7 |Kesselnippel 48/38 Gr.0a everp 7 747 024 961 HEEEE
8 |Dichtmasse Leindlgraphit 450g Dose everp 8718 571 927 HEEEE
9 |Haftgrund Teroson 1624-24 everp 87185760190 HEEEE

10 |Dichtschnur D15x4300 Pack A serie/everp 8718 584 415 HEEEE

11 |Hinterglied 17-34kW 8718584 710 HEEEN

12 | Stopfen G 1 everp 8718 584 633 HEEEE

13 |Gewindestange M10x205 everp 7 747 007 599 HEEEE

14 | Dichtung D33x44x2 grafitiert everp 8718 584 676 HEEEE

15 |Fuhler Kessel G1/4 75Ig everp 6 302 964 1 HEEEE

16 |Ankerstange Satz M8x310 mit Kopf everp 5127 574 |

16 |Ankerstange Satz M8x440 mit Kopf everp 5127 578 [ |

16 |Ankerstange Satz M8x555 mit Kopf everp 5127 580 u

16 |Ankerstange Satz M8x190 mit Kopf everp 8718 588 591

17 |Einspeisestlick G 1 1/4 18-22KW everp 8718 585 761

17 |Einspeisestlick G 1 1/4 30-35kW everp 8718 585 765 [ N |

17 |Einspeisestlick 5GId everp 8738 803 103

18 | O-Ring 44x3 (5x) everp 87185755270 [ N | ]

19 |Heizgaslenkplatte 21kW/3GL m.Hebel everp 87185708390

19 |Heizgaslenkplatte 28/4GlId everp 87185708410 u

19 |Heizgaslenkplatte 40/5 Gld everp 87185708420 ]

19 |Heizgaslenkplatte 2 Gld mit Hebel everp 8718 588 592

20 | Winkel Profilschiene 3GId everp 7 747 000 018

20 | Winkelprofilschiene everp 7 747 000 019 |

20 | Winkelprofilschiene everp 7 747 000 020 [ BN |

21 | Scharnierwinkel everp 87185708450 L BN BN |

22 |KesselfuR everp 8718 584 682 L BN BN |

23 |Geratefull M10x51 everp (4x) 63028657 ] EEm

24 |Heizgaslenkplatte RLU everp 87185737380 |

24 |Heizgaslenkplatte 5GId RLU everp 8718 584 681 u

24 |Heizgaslenkplatte 2 Gld. everp 8718 588 593 [ N |

GB125 18-49kW V3 Kesselblock

Boiler block
Corps de chauffe 1
5 6720807381
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques

OO INn(m
>\ > > > >
N N|®O SO
IR
— (N[O ™|
W Www| W v
AN (N[N N[N
o|m|o|o|o
[CARCAKCRICAIC
1 |Brennertiir 21-34 BE/BE ECO 8718585 115 N <07/2018
1 |Brennertir 18-35 8718585 116 [N <07/2018
2 | Scharnier lackiert everp 8718 584 635 HEEEE
3 | Scheibe DIN9021 A6,4 A3K (1x) everp 8718 585 241 H EEEN
4 | Schaulochverschluss V3 everp 6 302 363 4 HEEEE
5 | Glasscheibe 30x30x3,3mm everp 7747 021 876 H EEEN
6 |Dichtung 30x30x3mm everp 8718 584 679 HEEEE
7 |Druckmessdiise M6 SW10 everp 63032101 HEEEE
8 |Dichtschnur 14x1650 GP everp 6 302 096 5 HEEEE
9 |Dichtmasse braun 310ml everp 87185766330 HEEEE

10 |Warmeschutz Br-Tlr 21-34 everp 8718 585 049 HEE

10 |Wéarmeschutz Br-Tur G/GB125 everp 8 738 806 309 [ BN |

11 |Warmeschutz Br-Tirvorbau G/GB125 everp 8738 806 310 HEE

12 |Isolierring Br-Tiir GB125 35-49 BE everp 8 738 806 311 [ N |

12 |Isolierring Br-Tur GB125 everp 8738 806 312

13 | Schraube DIN6921 M10x65 8.8 SW16 (2x) 8 738 808 834 [N

GB125 18-49kW V3 Brennertiir

Door
Porte 2
7 6720807381
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Verkleidung GB125 V3 GB125 18-49kW V3
Casing GB125 V3

3 Habillage GB125 V3
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques

SIgIg|E|S
SEEE
MR
CIRIEIEIE!

1 |Brennerhaube GB125 everp 87185738120 HEEEE

2 | Winkel seitlich everp 8718584 013 HEEEE

3 |Logo Buderus 186mm everp 8718 586 514 HEEEE

4 |Warmeschutz vorn everp 6302 526 5 HEEEE

5 |Traverse 1,25x108x537 63029209 N EE

5 |Traverse 5GId everp 8 738 803 102 u

7 |Seitenwand G125 3GlId kpl everp 6302 994 5 [ N |

7 |Seitenwand G125/G134 4Gld kpl everp 6 302 994 6 u

7 |Seitenwand G125 5GId kpl everp 6302994 7 u

7 |Seitenwand 5Gld Ersatz 8738 803 099

8 |Warmeschutz 18-35KW oben everp 8718 583 550 [ N | u

9 |Warmeschutz Kesselblock 3GId everp 8718 585 086

9 |Warmeschutz Kesselblock 4GlId everp 8718 585 087 [ |

9 |Isolierung Kesselblock GB125 -2GId everp 8 718 588 596 [ N |

9 |Warmeschutz Kesselblock 5GId everp 8738 803 105

11 |Haltefeder (10x) everp 7 747 016 084

12 |Haube vorn G125 kompl 6302994 8

12 |Haube vorne 5GId everp 8 738 803 100 u

13 |Haube hi G125 3Gld kpl everp 6302994 9 [ N |

13 |Haube hi G125 4GId everp 63029950 | ]

13 |Haube hi G125 5GId everp 6302995 1 ]

13 |Haube hinten 5GId everp 8 738 803 101 u

14 | Anschlusshaube blau everp 6302 626 1 HEEE

16 |Warmeschutz Rickwand everp 8718 585 083 HEEEE

17 |Kabelhalter (5x) everp 8718 584 331 HEEEE

18 | Brennerleitung 2350 1-Stufe everp 7 747 007 984 HEEEE

19 | Anschlussklemme 7-polig BR | griin everp 7 747 023 989 HEEEE

20 |Steckerteil ST18/7 versilbert everp 6790316 4 HEEEE

21 |Kantenschutz Set 65+80+160Ig everp 6 302 089 6 H EEEN

23 | Winkel Riickwand V3 everp 8718 588 405 HEEE

24 |Kabeldurchfiihrung everp 8718 583 548 HEEEE

25 |Flachkopfschraube ST3,9x9,5 A3T (10x) 7 747 026 999 N EE

26 |Ruckwand oben V2 everp 8718 588 594 HEEE

27 |Ruckwand unten V4 everp 8718 588 595 HEEE

28 |Riickwand 5GId everp 8738 803 104 [ ]

GB125 18-49kW V3 Verkleidung GB125 V3

Casing GB125 V3
Habillage GB125 V3 3
9 6720807381
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Warmetauscher V3 GB125 18-49kW V3

Heat exchanger V3
4 Echangeur thermique V3
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques

SIgIg|E|S
SEEE
MR
CIRIEIEIE!
1 |WT-System 30-60 V2 everp 8718 585 125 L BN BN |
1 |WT-System 18-22 V2 everp 8718 585 126 [ N |
3 |Deckel Abgasv 18-22 Al kpl V3 everp 8 738 806 338 | | mit eingeklebter Dichtung
3 |Deckel Abgasv 30-60 Al kpl V2 everp 8 738 806 339 HENE mit eingeklebter Dichtung
4 |Schnellverschluss 7 098 848 HEEER
5 |Dichtung Fasermat Hgl-Abgasvert everp 8718 581 466 HEEEE
6 |Schrauben-Set everp 8718 585 089 HEEEE
9 |Ricklauf Rohr HK/IWT G1 V3 everp 8718 588 597 [ N |
9 |Ricklauf-Rohr HK/WT G1 1/4 V3 everp 8718 588 598 EEm

10 |Ricklauf-Rohr RK/WT G1 everp V2 7 747 030 541 [ N |

10 |Rucklauf-Rohr RK/WT G 11/4 V2 everp 87185710530 [ ]

11 | Dichtung D21X30X3, DVGW-zugel.(5x) everp 8718584 714 EEm

15 |O-Ring 21,89x2,62 70EPDM everp (5Stk) 87185703570 [ N |

15 | O-Ring 28x3 70EPDM/281 everp 5Stk 8718571057 0 EEm

16 |Entlifter 1/8 BSP 8716 1402380 HEEEN

19 |Lippendichtung DN80 8737711685 HEEEN FD<=08/2012

20 |Fuhlerhalterung (2x) everp 8718 585 548 HEEEE

21 | Abgasfiihler D29/d6 60mm everp 7 747 002 902 HEEEE

22 |O-Ring 6x2 ISO 3601 FKM (3x) everp 7 747 007 462 HEEEN

23 |Siphon-Set V3 everp 8718 588 599 HEEEN FD<06.2018

27 |Verlangerung G1x120 V2 everp 8718 585 117 HEEEE

28 |O-Ring 35x3 Set (5x) everp 8718575526 0 HEEEN

29 |Halter Siphon GB125 V4 everp 8718 588 600 HEEEE

30 |Leitungshalter everp 8718 585 071 HEEEE

31 |Warmeschutz WT 18-22 kW everp 8718 585 084 [ N |

31 |Warmeschutz WT 30-35 kW everp 8718 585 085 HENE

33 |KAS konzentrisch FC-CA80, DN 80/125 7738 113 263 [ N |

34 |Dichtung Abgasv 30-35 Al V2 everp 8718 579 535 FD<11.2018

34 |Dichtung Abgasvert 18-22KW AL everp 8718 585 764 [ ] FD<11.2018

36 |Federclip d=32,6/22 everp (5Stk) 7 747 030 542 [ ]

36 |Federclip d=38,2/28 everp 5Stk 8718571056 0

37 |Federstecker D26 everp 7 747 030 559 [ N |

38 |Isolierung Gewindestange 36,2 everp 7 747 015 461 HENE

38 |Distanzhiilse 17,2x2,1x63,5 everp 8718 590 261 [ N |

39 |Verschraubung 2/3 R3/4 everp 7 747 021 911 HEEEE

39 | Schlauchtille G3/4x20 gewinkelt everp 8738 803 123 HEEEE alternativ

40 |Schlauch-Set DN20 (3m) verp 7 747 007 644 HEEEE Zubehor

41 |T-Stiick kpl everp 5584 368 HEEEN

42 |Dichtung D18x30x2 EPDM evep 8718 585 262 HEEEN

43 |Dichtung D27x38x2 DVGW everp 8718 584 801 HEEEN

48 | Dichtungs-Set Siphon everp 7 747 016 504 HEEEE

GB125 18-49kW V3 Warmetauscher V3

Heat exchanger V3
Echangeur thermique V3 4
11 6720807381
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques

OO INn(m
>\ > > > >
N N|®O SO
IR
— (N[O ™|
O WwWw w M w
AN (N[N N[N
o|m|o|o|o
[CARCAKCRICAIC
1 |Olbrenner BE 1.3-18 GB125 everp 7 747 002 826 | |
1 | Olbrenner BE 2.3-30 18-49 everp 8718 585 498 | ]
1 | Olbrenner BE 1.3-22 18-49 everp 8718 585 499 | ]
1 | Olbrenner BE 2.3-35 kpl V2 everp 8 738 805 358 [ |
1 | Olbrenner BE 2.3-49 K RLU V2 everp 8 738 805 359 [ ]
5 |Service-Set BE 18kW everp 7 736 604 320 | ]
5 |Service-Set BE 22kW everp 7 736 604 321 u
5 |Service-Set BE 30kW everp 7 736 604 322 u
5 |Service-Set BE 35kW everp 7 736 604 323 u
5 |Service-Set BE 49kW everp 7 736 604 324 ]
GB125 18-49kW V3 Brennervarianten
Burner versions
Variantes de brdleur 5
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Brennergehause GB125 18-49kW V3

Burner housing

5A Lgement de braleur
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques

SIgIg|E|S
SEEE
MR
CIRIEIEIE!
1 |Motor HG 150W everp 6300376 8 HEE
1 |Motor HG 170W everp 6 300 686 5 [ N |
2 |Kondensator 4MF400V fiir Motor AEG verp 5885 624 HEE
2 |Kondensator 5SMF 450V f Hidria 150W everp 7 736 606 915
2 |Kondensator 6MF 470V f Hidria 170W everp 7 736 606 916 [ N |
2 |Kondensator 5SMF400V fiir Motor FHP everp 8718 584 677 [ N |
3 | Kupplung weif} (2x) 2-flachig 87185728410 HEEEN
4 | Zylinderschraube DIN912 M5x12 (10x) 6302 287 1 HEEEN
5 | Gewindebolzen M8x25/D13/K105 everp 87185713450 HEEEE
6 |Kabeldurchfiihrung D14/4 everp 8718 584 650 HEEEE
7 |Druckmessdise R 1/8" Ms everp 8718 584 643 HEEEE
8 |Kabeldurchfiihrung 29x11x4 everp 8 718 584 656 HEEEE
9 | Gewindestift DIN916 M6x8 (3x) 7747 029 978 HEEEN
10 |Zyl.-Schr. DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3K (2x) 8718 584 683 HEEEN
11 | Verteilzylinder HG-A everp V1 6 300 687 6 ]
11 | Verteilzylinder HG-A everp V2 63009759 [ ]
11 |Verteilzylinder HG-A Ringspalt4,9 everp 6303 253 2 HEE

12 | O-Ring 92x3 Viton everp 6300299 8 HEEEE

13 |Dichtung D128x2 everp 63025160 H EEEN

14 | Brennerflansch HG-A everp 7 736 603 336 HEEEE

15 |Dichtung 143x143x6 everp V3 7 747 000 719 HEEEN

16 |Geblaserad D133x38,4 V2 everp 63003779 [ N |

16 |Geblaserad D133x59,8 V2 everp 63003780 L BN BN |

17 |Gehéusedeckel HG-A Gr1 everp 6 300 688 5 [ N |

17 |Gehéusedeckel HG-A Gr2 everp 6 300 688 6

18 |Linsenschraube 1ISO7380 M5x20 (5x) 7 747 029 974 ] EEm

19 | Ansaugluftflihrung HG-A Gr1 everp 6 300 686 9 [ N |

19 | Ansaugluftflihrung HG-A Gr2 everp 6300 687 3 L BN BN |

20 |Ansaugschalldampfer HG-A RLU kpl everp 6302 880 1 HEEEE

22 |Linsenschraube 1ISO7380 M5x8 (5x) 7747 029 977 HEEEN

23 | Luftschlauch WaBiSanto DN63 L1600 everp 8 738 803 852 HEEEE

24 | Spiral-Schlauchschellen 60/80 everp 8718 577 764 HEEEE

GB125 18-49kW V3 Brennergeh&use

Burner housing
Lgement de braleur 5A
15 6720807381
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques

OO INn(m
>\ > > > >
N N|®O SO
IR
— (N[O ™|
W Www| W v
AN (N[N N[N
o|m|o|o|o
[CARCAKCRICAIC
1 | Olpumpe Suntec ALEV35C everp 8718578 019 HEE
1 | Olpumpe Suntec ALEV55C everp 8718 578 021 [ N |
2 |Magnetspule Suntec220-240V/50-60Hz everp 7 747 021 595 HEEEE
3 |Filter Olpumpe A70 Rev.3 AS47 (2x) 8718572496 0 HEEEN
4 | Dichtung Olpumpe ALE35/55 (2x) everp 8718572498 0 HEEEE
5 |Schlauchset BE/RE 63014241 HEEEN
6 |Einschraubverschr GE 4LLR 1/8"Zyl everp 8718 592 457 HEEEE
7 | Olrohr HG-A kpl everp 8718 584 674 HEEEE
8 |Magnetspule BFP 21/31 L3 everp 87185725010 HEEEE
9 |[Filter Olpumpe BFP 21/31 L3 (2x) 87185725030 HEEEN

10 |Kupplung weif} (2x) 2-flachig 87185728410 HEEEN

11 |Verschraubung G3/8" x G1/4" gerade everp 8718 584 651 HEEEE

12 | Dichtring 13x18x1,5 (5x) everp 8718 584 808 HEEEE

GB125 18-49kW V3 Olpumpe

oil pump
Pompe a fioul 5 B
17 6720807381
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Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list Liste des piéces de rechange
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Mischeinrichtung GB125 18-49kW V3

mixer Suntec
5C Chambre de melange Suntec
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques

SIgIg|E|S
SEEE
MR
CIRIEIEIE!

1 |Scheibe D9,5/14x4 Ver02 everp 8718 584 673 HEEEE

2 |Druckfeder DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36 everp 7747012279 HEEEN

3 |Olvorwérmer FPHE-LE 030N5129 PTC50 everp 8718 578 602 L AR BN |

3 |Olvorwérmer FPHB5-LE PTC70 B10 everp 8718 578 603 [N

4 | Abschlussventil LE6 everp 63025126 HEE

5 | Olduse 0.55gph 60gr HR Danfoss everp 7 736 604 063

5 | Olduse 0,45gph 80Gr HFD Danfoss everp 7 747 028 943 ]

5 | Olduse 0,85gph 60Gr H everp 7 747 028 962 u

5 |Olduse 0,35gph 80Gr HR everp (1x) 7 747 028 974 [ ]

5 |Olduse 0,45gph 80Gr HFD Danfoss (12x) 7 747 028 988 | ]

5 |Olduse 0,35gph 80Gr HR Danfoss (10x) 7 747 028 991 [ ]

5 |Olduse 0,65gph 80° everp 8718572504 0 [ ]

5 |Olduse 0,55gph 60Gr HR Danfoss (10x) 8738 807 238 | ]

6 |Mischsystem BE 12,0/25,0/5,0/25 everp 7 747 002 844 [ ]

6 |Mischsystem BE 12,1/27,5/5,8/25 everp 7 747 002 845 | ]

6 |Mischsystem BE 12,1/27,5/6,9/25 VA everp 7 747 002 846 | ]

6 |Mischsystem BE 12,4/27,5/8,3/25 VA everp 7 747 002 847 [ ]

6 | Mischsystem BBE/BE-A 2.1-43/45kW everp 8718 585 041 [ ]

7 |Zundelektrode BE/BE-A Typ4 L34 everp 8718 585 036 HEEE

7 |Zindelektrode BE Typ4 L50 V2 everp 8718 585 045 [ ]

8 | Zylinderschraube DIN912 M4x10 (5x)everp 7747 029 972

9 |Dichtung D81 V2 everp 8 718 585 504

10 |Brennerrohr D69/L214 SiC 18kW everp 6 302 260 4

10 |Brennerrohr D83/L214/3,0/2,5 SiC 25kW 63022607 | ]

10 |Brennerrohr D83/L224/5,9/4,8 SiC everp 63030727 u

10 |Brennerrohr D83/L224/7,0/5,7 SiC everp 63030728 u

10 |Brennerrohr D83/L224/5,7/5,4 SiC everp 63030729 ]

11 |Linsenschraube ISO7380 M5x8 (5x) 7747 029 977 HEEEN

12 | Stutzrohr L50 everp 6302 259 5 HEEEE

13 | O-Ring 92x3 Viton everp 6300299 8 HEEEE
Mont-Mat Olbrenner BE everp 8718 585 037 HEEEE

GB125 18-49kW V3 Mischeinrichtung

mixer Suntec
Chambre de melange Suntec 5C
19 6720807381
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Ersatzteilliste

Liste des piéces de rechange

Spare parts list
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SAFe

SAFe

5 D SAFe

6720807381

20

2025/07



Pos

Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

OO INn(m
>\ > > > >
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— (N[O ™|
W Www| W v
AN (N[N N[N
o|m|o|o|o
[CARCAKCRICAIC
1 |SAFe100 V6 everp 8738 810 040 HEEEN
2 |Gehéause Klemmenabdeckung SAFe everp 63023925 HEEEE
2 |Abdeckung SAFe V2 everp 7 736 606 793 HEEEE
5 |Adapter HO5V-K 0,75 0,8/2,0 gn/ge verp 63033507 HEEEE
6 |Modul BIM30*-Lol/01 V10 18-49 everp 8 738 806 346 HEEEE Nur firr Service-Techniker
7 |Verbindungsleitung SAFe Netz 1250 everp 8732912558 HEEEE
8 | Verbindungsleitung SAFe-Motor BE everp 63030148 HEEEE
9 |Zundleitung SAFe 230V everp 8738 802 738 HEEEE
10 |Verbindungsleitung Olvorw SAFe BE everp 63030149 HEEEE
11 | Verbindungsleitung Brennstoff1 SAFe ever 6302 259 2 HEEEE
12 |Flammenfiihler QRC1A1.33D2BU everp 8738 810 038 HEEEE
13 |Halterohrverlangerung BE_.3 RLU V2 7 747 001 399 HEEEE
14 |Halterohr HG V4 everp 8718 585 517 HEEEE
15 | Zundleitung BE/BE-A everp 63006890 HEEEN
16 |Zundeinrichtung Danfoss EBI V4 everp 8718575099 0 HEEEE
17 |Datenleitung SAFe MC10 BE everp 63030150 HEEEE
18 | Verbindungsleitung Kesselfiihler SAFe BE 6303 921 4 HEEEE

GB125 18-49kW V3

SAFe
SAFe
SAFe

5D

2025/07

21

6720807381




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
1 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 |poiler block GB125-3sect bloc chaudiére GB125-3 Gid V3
packed V3
1 Boiler bl GB125-4 sect everp Corps de chauffe GB125-4
V2 block GB éléments
1 Boiler_block GB125 2 sect Corps de chauffe 2 sect
packed
1 Boiler block 5 sec Bloc chaudiére 5 sec
2 Section front 17-34 Elément avant 17-34
3 Blanking plug G 1 1/4 Raccord aveugle G 1 1/4
Plug Gasket D41,7x55x1,5 .
4 AFM34 sp Joint D41,7x55x1,5 AFM 34
5 S‘I)clatckmg plate with countersunk Plaque d'arrét avec vis
6 Section middle 17-34 Elément intermédiaire 17-34
Boiler fitting 48/38 Sz Oa repl. |Mamelon de chaudiere 48/38
7
pack T.0A
8 Sealant linseed oil graphit 450g | Bidon de Minium antirouille
box sp 4509
. } Apprét étanchéité joints 370ml
9 Primer Teroson 1624-24 1624-24
10 |Rope seal D15x4300 Pack A Cordon d'étanchéité D15x4300
Pack A
1 Rear_section 17-34kW Elément arriére 17-34 kW
12 |PlugG1 BOUCHON G1
13 Grub screw M10x205 replacem Barre filetée M10x205
pack
14 |Gasket D33x44x2mm Joint D33x44x2mm
15 |Sensor boiler G1/4 75Ig Sonde chaudiere G1/4 75Ig
) . JEU TIGE D'ANCRAGE
16  |Tie rod kit M8x310mm M8x310mm
16 | Tie rod kit M8x440mm Jeu tige d'ancrage M8x440mm
16  |Tie rod kit M8x555mm Jeu tige d'ancrage M8x555mm
16 Tie_rod M8x190 with head Tige de vis Set M8x190
packed
17 Feed unit G 1 1/4 18-22KW Tuyau d'alimentation G1 1/4
everp 18-22kW
17 Feed unit G 1 1/4 30-35kW Tuyau d'alimentation G1 1/4
everp 30-35kW
17  |Feed unit 5 sect Tuyau d'alimentation 5 sect
18 |O-ring 26x3 (5x) Joint torique 44x3 (5 X)
19 |Plate Hot gas baffle Turbulateur
19 |Baffle hot gas -2 sect w. lever | Turbulateur
20 |Angle profile rail 3sect everp Angle pour profilé 3 éléments
20 |Angle profile rail 4sect everp RAIL PROFIL EN EQUERRE
ELMT
20 | Angle profile rail 5sect everp Rail profilé en équerre

2025/07
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
21 |Hinge bracket Charniére Equerre
22 |Stand boiler Pied de la chaudiere
23 |Foot M10x51 (4x) Pieds réglables M10x51 (4x)
TURBULATEUR RLU
24  |Baffle hot gas RLU [63028998] (63028998
24 |2t ot gaz baffle 5 Sectons g hyjater 5 ¢lements RLU
24  |Baffle hot gas 2 sect. packed Turbulateur
2 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Burner door 21-34 BE/BE ECO |Porte du brileur 21-34
1 Burner door 18-35 porte du braleur 18-35
2 Hinge painted Charniére
3 Cover DIN9021 A6,4 A3K Rondelle DIN9021 A6,4 A3K
packed (1x)
4 Viewing hole lock V3 compl. Viseur flamme V3 Complet
5 Glass pane 30x30x3,3mm repl Vitre en verre 30x30x3,3mm
pack
6 Gasket 30x30x3mm Joint 30x30x3 (G315)
. Injecteur de mesure de
7 Meassuring nozz M6 SW10 V2 pression M6 SW10
Packing cords GP14x1650mm |Cordon d'étanchéité GP
8
long 14x1650mm
9 Sealant brown 310ml Cartouche mastic pressurisé
310ml
10 |Insulation burner door 21-34 Isolation porte braleur 21-34
10 Isr;)sulatlon burner door G/GB125 Isolation G/GB125
Insulation for burner door G/
1" GB125 sp Isol porte brul G/GB125
Insulation ring burn-door .
12 GB125 35-49 sp Isolation GB125 35-49 BE
Insulation ring burn-door .
12 GB125 sp Isolation GB125
13 Screw DIN6921 M10x65 8.8 Vis DIN6921 M10x65 8.8 SW16
SW16 (2x) (2x)
3 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Burner hood GB125 Capot braleur GB125
2 Angle lateral (2 Pieces) everp  |Equerre partie
3 Badge Buderus 186mm Logo Buderus 186mm
4 Thermal insulation front Isolation thermique avant
12x580x695 12X580X695
5 Tie-bar 1,25x108x537 HABIL TRAVERSE
5 tie bar 5 sect Traverse 5 sect
7 Side panel 445mm long G125 |Habil lat G115/125 3 elm
7 Side panel 565mm long G125 Habil lat.G115/G125/G134 4

elm

2025/07
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
. HABIL LAT G115/G125-5 ELM/
7 Side panel 685mm long G125 GB125-4 ELM
7 Side panel 5sect repla Face latérale 5 sect
8 Insulation heat above everp Isolation thermique haut
9 Insulation burner block 3 sect I§9Iat|on bloc braleur 3
éléments
9 Insulation burner block 4 sect |Isolation 4sec
9 Insulation boiler block GB125-2 |Isolation bloc chaudiére
sect GB125-2sec
9 Thermal insul boiblk 5 sect Isolation 5 sect
1 Insulation Clamp (10x) Ressorts de retenue DO0.8 (10x)
12 |Hood front G125 Habil facade G125
12 |Hood front 5 sect Capot avant 5 sec
13 |Hood rear G125 3sect Habil ar G125 3 elm cpl
13  |Hood rear G125 4sect Habil ar G125 4 elm cpl
13 |Hood rear G125 5sect HABIL AR G 125 5 ELM
13 |Hood rear 5 sect Capot arriére 5 sect
14 |Conn hood blue Capot bleu
16 |Insulation rear panel Isolation panneau arriére
17 |Cable clip (5x) Attache rapide (5x)
18 |Burner cable 2350 1-step Cable de braleur 2350mm
19 |Connector 7-pole BR | green Fsg&e de connexion 7 poles BR
20 Connector part ST18/7 silver- Connect st18/7 argente
plated
Edge protection kit
21 65+80+160ig PROTECT BORDS 65/80/160
23 | Angle rear panel V3 packed Equerre V3
24 |Cable penetration everp Passe-cables
25 (F;%r;')head screw ST3,9x9,5 A3T s a tate plate ST3,9 (10x)
26 |Back_panel top V2 packed Panneau arriére haut
27 Back_panel bottom part V4 Panneau arriére bas
packed
28 |Rear panel 5 sect Panneau arriere 5 sect
4 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Heat_exchanger sec system Echangeur thermique 30-60
30-60 V2 9 q
Heat_exchanger sec system - . :
1 18-29 /2 Echangeur thermique 18-22 V2
3 cover fluegas distrib 18-22 AL |Couvercle collecteur de
V3 sp combustion 18-22
3 Cover fluegas distrib 30-60 AL |Couvercle collecteur de

V2 sp

combustion 30-60

2025/07
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
4 Fasteners Fixation rapide
5 Gasket fibre section/flue gas Joint &lément arricre
adapter ev
6 Screw set Vis-Set
g |Retum pipe HKWT GTV3 |3 pe retour HK/WT G1
packed
g |Retum pipe HKWT G114 V3 I3 1o retour HKIWT G1 1/4
packed
Return pipe RK/WT G1 everp
10 V2 pipe RKIWT Tube retour RK/WT G1
10 |Retum pipe RRIWT G11/4 V2 |y o retour RKIWT G1 1/4 V2
everp
Gasket D21X30X3, DVGW- .
1 ZUGEL (5x) everp Joint D21x30x3 (5x)
15 O-ring 21,89x2,62 70EPDM Joint torique 21,89x2,62
everp (5pcs) 70EPDM
. JOINT CONDENSEUR V2 GB
15 | O-ring 28x3 70EPDM/281 125 30-35 KW
16  |Air vent 1/8 bsp Purgeur 1/8 BSP
19 |Lip seal DN80 Joint DN80
20 |Sensor holder (2x) Fixation sonde (2x)
21 | Gas sensor D20/d6 60mm | >ONde de température de
fumées 60mm
. Joint torique 6x2 1SO 3601
22 |O-ring 6x2 1ISO 3601 FKM (3pc) FKM (3x)
23 |Siphon set V3 packed Set siphon V3
27 |Extension G1x120 V2 Rallonge G1x120 V2
28 | O-ring 35x3 Set (5x) Joint torique 35x3 Set (5x)
Bracket siphon GB125 V4 .
29 packed Support Siphon V4
30 |Cable clip Support
31 Insulation WT 18-22 kW Isolation WT 18-22
31 Insulation WT 30-35 kW Isolation WT 30-35
33 Adapter concentric FC-CA80, |Adaptateur concentr GB125
DN 80/125 @80 /125
34 |Seal Flue gas 30-35 Al everp | Joint gaz 30-35 Al
Seal flue gas distribution .
34 18-22KW AL ev Joint 18-22kW
36 s;znng clip d=32,6/22 everp clip Pince a ressort d=32,6/22
d=32,6/
36 |Spring d=38,2/28 Pince a ressort D=38,2/28
37 |Springplug D26 everpplug | ki 5 ressort D26
D26 everp
38 |isolation thread rod 36,2 rpack |Isolation barre filetée 36,2
38 |Sleeve 17,2x2,1x63,5 packed |Entretoise 17,2x2,1x63,5
. " Raccordement sonde sanitaire
39 |Conn union 2/3 R3/4" everp 2/3 R3/4
39 Hose connector G3/4x20 Embout G3/4x20 équerre

angled

2025/07
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
40 |Tube set DN20 DN20 (3m) Tuyau DN20 (3m)
41  |Tee Kit départ
42 |Seal D18x30x2 EPDM packed |Joint D18x30x2 EPDM
43 | Gasket D27x38x2 DVGW Joint D27x38x2mm DVGW
48 |Sealing-Set Siphon Kit de joints pour siphon
5 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 oil burner BE 1.3-18 GB125 Braleur fioul BE 1.3-18 GB125
1 Burner burner BE 2.3-30 18-49 Braleur fioul BE 2.3-30 18-49
everp
1 |Burmeroll BE1.3-221849 | groieur fioul BE 1.3-22 18-49
everp
1 Burner Oil BE 2.3-35 kpl V2 sp |brileur fioul BE 2.3-35 kpl V2
1 Burner Oil BE 2.3-49 K RLU V2 |brileur fioul BE 2.3-49 K RLU
sp V2
5 Service-Set BE 18kW everp Set de service BE 18kW
5 Service-Set BE 22kW everp Set de service BE 22kW
5 Service-Set BE 30kW everp Set de service BE 30kW
5 Service-Set BE 35kW everp Set de service BE 35kW
5 Service-Set BE 49kW everp Set de service BE 49kW
5A |Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 |Motor HG 150W without Clutch | Moteur HG 150W sans
embrayage
1 |Motor HG 170W without Clutch | Moteur HG 170W sans
embrayage
2 capacitor 4MF, 400V AEG Condensateur 4MF, 400V AEG
2 Capacitor 5SMF 450V f Hidria Condensateur 5MF 450V f
150W Hidria 150W
2 Capacitor 6MF 470V f Hidria Condensateur 6MF 470V f
170W everp Hidria 170W
2 capacitor SMF Condensateur 5SMF
3 Clutch white (2x) Accouplement moteur - pompe
fioul (2x)
4 Cylinder head screw DIN912 Vis cylindrique DIN912 M5x12
M5x12 (10x) (10x)
5 ﬁg“odsThreaded M8x25/D13/ | Bouion fileté M8x25/D13/K105
6 cable feed D 14/4mm Passe-fil D14/4mm
7 Pressure test nozzle R 1/8" MS |Buse mesure R 1/8
8 cable feed D 29x11x4 Passe-fil D 29x11x4
9 Pin threaded DIN916 M6x8 (3x) | Tige filetée DIN916 M6x8 (3x)
10 Cylinder-head screw DIN7984 | Vis a téte cylindrique DIN7984
M8x25 8.8 A3 M8X25 8.8
e . Cylindre de distribution HG-A
11 Distribution cylinder HG-A V1 V117,34

2025/07
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
1 Distribution cylinder HG-A for |DEFLECTEUR D'AIR HGA
45,55kW 45-55 KW
1 Distribution cylinder HG-A Cylindre de distribution HG-A
radial 4,9 radial 4,9
12 |O-ring 92x3 Joint d'étanchéité 93x3 mm
13  |gasket D128x2 Joint D128x2
14 |Burner flange HG-A BRIDE DE BRULEUR HG-A
15 |gasket 143x143x6 V3 Joint 143x143x6 V3
. Turbine extracteur
16  |impeller D133x38,4mm D133x38 4mm
. Turbine extracteur
16  |impeller D133x59,8mm D133x59,8mm
17  |Housing lid HG-A size 1 Couvercle HG-A Groupe 1
17 |Housing lid HG-A size 2 Couvercle HG-A Groupe 2
18 Screw Pan-Head 1ISO7380 Vis a téte bombée 1ISO7380
M5x20 (5x) M5x20 (5x)
. . Déflecteur aspiration HG-A Mod
19 |Inlet air duct HG-A size 1 1 17-28KW
. . Déflecteur aspiration HG-A
19 |Inlet air duct HG-A size 2 Modsle 2 34kW
20 |Inlet silencer HG-A RLU Silencieux aspiration HG-A
RLU
22 Screw Pan-Head ISO7380 Vis a téte bombée 1ISO7380
M5x8 (5x) M5x8 (5x)
23 Hose air WaBi Santo DN63 Tuyau flexible pour air
L1600 packed WaBiSanto DN63 L
24 | Clamp hose 60/80 packed Collier de serrage 60/80
5B |Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Pump Oil Suntec ALEV35C Pompe fioul Suntec Alev 35C
everp
1 |Pumpoil Suntec ALEVSSC |5, e fioul Suntec ALEVS5C
everp
2 solenoid coil Suntec Bobine électrovanne pour
220-240V/50-60Hz pompe Suntec
3 filter oil pump A70 Rev.3 AS 47 |Filtre pompe a fioul A70 Rev.3
(2x) AS47 (2x)
. Joint couvercle pompe
4 gasket oil pump ALE 35/55 (2x) SUNTEC AS47 (2x)
5 Hose set BE/RE Kit de conduit flexible BE/RE
6 Screw connection XGE 4LLR  |Raccordement droit vis XGE 4
1/8" cyl. LLR 1/8
7 Oil_pipe HG-A Tube d'alimentation fioul HG-A
. . Bobine électrovanne BFP31 L3
8 Coil solenoid BFP 21/31 L3 pomp DANFOS
9 filter oil pump BFP 21/31 L3 Filtre pompe fioul DANFOS
(2x) BFP21/31 L3 2x
10| Clutch white (2x) Accouplement moteur - pompe
fioul (2x)
11 | Screw connection 3/8x1/4 Raccord 3/8"X1/4" droit
straight
12 |Washer 13x18x1,5 (5x) Joint 13x18x1,5 (5x)
5C |Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
1 disc D9,5/14x4 Ver02 Rondelle D9,5/14X4 \er02
Compres spring DIN2098
2 1,8x12,5x36 Ressort DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36
3 Preheater oil FPHE-LE Préchauffeur fioul FPHB5-LE
030N5129 PTC50 PTC50 B10
3 Preheater oil FPHB5-LE PTC70 |Brlleur réchauffeur FPHB
B10 5/30N
4 Cut-off valve LE6 sp Clapet de retenu LE6
5 Nozzle oil 0.55gph 60gr HR Gicleur fioul 0.55gph 60gr HR
Danfoss everp Danfoss
5 |0l nozzle 0,45gph80GrHFD | iy 0 45/80° HFD (danfoss)
Danfoss
5 oil nozzle 0,85gph 60° H Gicleur fioul 0,85gph 60° H
5 | Oil nozzle 0,35gph 80Gr HR Gicleur fioul 0,35gph 80° HR
5 Qil nozzle 0,45gph80Gr HFD Gicleur fioul 0,45gph80Gr HFD
Danf.(12x) Danf.(12x)
5 QOil nozzle 0,35gph80Gr HR Gicleur fioul 0,35gph80Gr HR
Danf(10x) Danf(10x)
5 Nozzle for Oil 0.65gph 80° Injecteur 0.65gph 80°
5 Oil Nozzle 0,55gph 60Gr HR Gicleur fioul 0,55gph 60Gr HR
Danfoss (10x) Danfoss
6 Mixer system BE Chambre de melange BE
12,0/25,0/5,0/25 12,0/25,0/5,0/25
6 Mixer system BE BE Systéme de mélange BE pour
12,1/27,5/5,8/25 GB125 22kW
6 Mixer system BE Systéme de mélange BE pour
12,1/27,5/6,9/25 VA GB125 30kW
6 Mixer system BE Systéme de mélange BE pour
12,4/27,5/8,3/25 VA GB125 34kW
6 Mixer system BE/BE-A Systéme mélangeur BE/BE-A
2.1-43/45kW 2.1-43/45
7 ignition electrode BE-BE-A Electrode d'allumage BE-BE-A
Typ4 L34 Type 4 L34
7 Ignition electrode BE Type 4 Electrode d'allumage BE Type
L50 V2 4150 V2
8 Screw cheese-head DIN 912 Vis a téte cylindrique DIN912
M4x10 (5x) M4X10 (5x)
9 Seal D81 V2 everp Joint de tuyére D81 V2
10 |Blast tube D69/L214 18kW Tuyére D69/L214 18kw
10 |Blasttube D83/L214 25kw | |Uvere GB125BE D83/L214
25kwW
10 |blast tube D83/L224/5,9/4,8 SiC|Tuyere GB125 BE 30kW
10 |blast tube D83/L224/7,0/5,7 SiC|Tuyere GB125 BE 125 35 kW
10 |SaSttube DEILZ2AISTISA  Iquyere DB3/L224/5,715.4 sic
1 Screw Pan-Head ISO7380 Vis a téte bombée ISO7380
M5x8 (5x) M5x8 (5x)
12 |Support tube L50 Tube de support L50
13 |O-ring 92x3 Joint d'étanchéité 93x3 mm
Installation material oil burner | Matériel de montage Brileur
BE fioul BE
5D |Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
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Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
1 SAFe100 V6 spare part SAFe100 V6
2 Housing Terminal cover SAFe |Couvercle safe GB402
2 Housing Flap SAFe black V2 sp |Couvercle SAFe V2
5 Adapter HO5V-K 0,75 0.8/2.0  |Adapteur HO5V-K 0,75 0,8/2,0
gn/ge gn/ge
6 Module BIM30*-Lol/01 V10 Module BIM30*-Lol/01 V10
18-49 18-49
7 Cable SAFe Power 1250 everp |Cable de réseau SAFe 1250
8 Connection line SAFe motor BE | CABLE SAFE - MOTEUR
9 Ignition cable SAFe 230 V Cable d'allumage SAFe 230 V
Connection line Oil pre-heater N .
10 SAFe BE Cable réchauffeur - SAFe
1 Connection line fuel 1 SAFe Cable électrovanne 1 - SAFe
Sonde de flamme
12 |Sensor QRC1A1.33D2BU QRC1A1.33D2BU
13 Support pipe extension BE_.3 |Support d'extension de tuyau
RLU V2 BE.3 RLU V2
14 |Pipe holds HG V4 everp ELIJEbe maintien HG V4 braleur
I Cable de capteur d'allumage
15  |igniter sensor cable BE/BE-A BE/BE-A
16 Ignition Danfoss EBI V4 spare | Transformateur allumage EBI
part V4 DANFOSS
17 | Data cable SAFe MC10BE | CaPle bus données SAFe -
MC10
1g | Con cable sensor SAFeBE Cable SAFe - sonde chaudiére

grommet

2025/07

29

6720807381




Geratetypen

Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres

Gerat Bestell-Nr. Land Bemerkungen
Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks
Chaudiere Numéro de commande Pays Remarques
GB125-49 BE2.3 8732901412 AT,BE,CH,DE,EE,GR,IT,LT,LU,LV,PL,SI
GB125-18 BE1.3 V3 8718 587 438 AT,BE,CH,DE,HR,LU,PL
GB125-22 BE1.3 V3 8 718 587 644 AT,BE,CH,DE,HR,LU,PL
GB125-30 BE2.3 V3 8 718 587 345 AT,BE,CH,DE,HR,LU,PL
GB125-35 BE2.3 V3 8718 580 560 AT,BE,CH,DE,HR,LU,PL
GB125-49 BE 7 736 601 597 BE
GB125-49 BE 7 736 601 603 BY,EE,LT.LV,RU
GB125-49 BE 7 736 601 596 CH
GB125-49 BE 7 736 601 599 GR
GB125-49 BE 7 736 601 600 IT
GB125-49 BE 7 736 601 601 PL
30 6720807381
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